








Pima County Attorney's Office 

Project: Restorative Justice Program 

Contractor: The Center for Community Mediation and Facilitation 

Contract No.: CT-PCA-23*405 

Contract Amendment No.: 01 

Orig. Contract Term: 0610112023 - 0513112024 
Termination Date Prior Amendment: NIA 

Termination Date This Amendment: 0513112025 

Orig. Amount: 
Prior Amendments Amount: 
This Amendment Amount: 
Revised Total Amount: 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

The parties agree to amend the above-referenced contract as follows: 

1. Background and Purpose.

$26,468.96 
$ NIA 
$25,000.00 
$51,468.96 

1.1. Background. On February 1st
, 2023, County and Contractor entered into the above

referenced agreement to provide Restorative Justice Program.

1.2. Purpose. County requires additional training for volunteers who wish to become involved

with RJP. Additionally, the county is adding funding from the JMHCP grant.

2. Term. The County is exercising the first extension option to renew the contract for one
additional year commencing on February 1, 2024, and terminating on May 31, 2025. If the
commencement date is before the Effective Date of this amendment, the parties will, for all
purposes, deem the amendment to have been in effect as of the commencement date.

3. Maximum Payment Amount. The maximum amount the County will spend under this
Contract, as set forth in Section 5.2 is increased by $25,000.00. County's total payments to
Contractor under this contract, including any sales taxes, will not exceed $51,468.96

4. Scope of Services. The parties have revised the Scope of Services as described in the
attached Exhibit A (1 page) and the Budget and Rates as described in the attached Exhibit
B (2 pages).

5. Grant Conditions. Contractor will comply with all applicable requirements attached in Exhibit
C (2 pages).

Contract No.: CT-PCA-23*405{43140 I 01182137 / v 1} 
1 

Revised 8119122 
















